#### 503672161 01/29/2016

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3718796

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INNOVA MATERIALS, INC.	05/13/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INNOVA DYNAMICS, INC.	
Street Address:	1700 OWENS STREET, SUITE 405	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94158	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2008065083

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-672-5300

**Email:** ipdocketing@foley.com, sshadley@foley.com

**Correspondent Name:** FOLEY & LARDNER **Address Line 1:** 3000 K STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102410-0118
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUZANNE SHADLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Suzanne Shadley/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Innova Materials to Dynamics 5-13-2010#page1.tif source=Innova Materials to Dynamics 5-13-2010#page2.tif source=Innova Materials to Dynamics 5-13-2010#page3.tif

PATENT 503672161 REEL: 037653 FRAME: 0744

# Delaware

PAGE

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INNOVA MATERIALS,

INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INNOVA MATERIALS, INC." TO

"INNOVA DYNAMICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH

DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2010, AT 11:24 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4392579 8100

100503307

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTYCATION: 7993919

DATE: 05-14-10

PATENT REEL: 037653 FRAME: 0745

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:40 AM 05/13/2010 FILED 11:24 AM 05/13/2010 SRV 100503307 - 4392579 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF INNOVA MATERIALS, INC.

#### Under Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Innova Materials, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), for the purpose of amending its Certificate of Incorporation pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL") does hereby certify as follows:

1. Article FIRST of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"FIRST: Name. The name of this Corporation is Innova Dynamics, Inc."

2. That the amendments set forth above have been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the DGCL and have been consented to in writing by the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the DGCL.

(3)3 (1648) 3046-1

PATENT REEL: 037653 FRAME: 0746 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation to be duly adopted and executed in its corporate name and on its behalf by its duly authorized officer as of the 13<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2010.

INNOVA MATERIALS, INC

Name: Alex Mittal

Title: CEO

(Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation - Signature Page)

PATENT REEL: 037653 FRAME: 0747

**RECORDED: 01/29/2016**